Case 19-31087 Claim13-1 Filed 03/08/19 Desc Main Document  Page 1 of 3

Fill In this information to identify the case: :
oot ity o RECEIVED

petr1  WEATHERLY OIL & GAS LLC

- | MAR 0 8 2013

(Spouse, it filing)

United States Bankruptcy Courtfor the: - Southern District of Texas LEGAL SERVICES
Case number _19-31087

Filed: USBC - Southern District of Texas
Weatherly Qil & Gas, LLC (B10}

19-31087 (M)
Oficl Fom 410, wrv [INIULIN
Proof of Claim - 0000000013 4

I
Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for maklng a claim for payment In a bankruptcy case. Da not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.
Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents, Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
margages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are net available,
expiain In an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent clalm could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up fo 5 years, or both. 18 U.5.C, §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in ail the Information about the claim as of the date the casa was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you raceived.

, tdentify the Claim

1. Whals the current Thru Tubing Sotutions, Inc.

creditor? "Name of the current creditor (the person or enlily to be paid for this claim)
Other names the creditor used with the debtor
2. Has this claim been & No -
0
acqulred from
someona slse? O ves. From whom? _
3. Where should notices Where should notices o the craditor be sent? © Where should payments to the creditor ba sent? {if
and payments to the different)
creditor bo sont? Thru Tubing Solutions, Inc. cfo William Sudela
Federal Rule of Name Name
Bankrupicy Procedure .
{(FRBP) 2002(g) 2727 Allen Parkway, Suite 1700
Number ™~ Siroot’ ’ Number Straet
Houston TX 77019
City Slate ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Contact phone 713-739-7007 ) Conlaci phone
Contact emell \'}’SUdBIa@ijhlaW-Com i Contact email

Uniform clalm identifier for electronlc payments in chapler 13 (if you use one):

4. Does this claimamend [ no

one already flled? i ves. Glaim number on court claims registry {if krown) Filed on

MM /DD 1 yyyy

5. Do you know Iif anyone [ no

else has filed a proof Yes. Wh lier flling?
o el for thie a2 O ves. wWho made the earlier filing?

CJM 455865 - C538-00
Officlal Form 410 Proof of Claim page 1 '
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s

v

Givg Information Abcut the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Flled

6. Do you have any number 7] No

:‘::t“‘r‘: to identlfy “‘9.}_ 0 vas. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:
0 - N

7. How much Is the claim? $_ 15055422 Does this amount include interest or other charges?
O N
G Yes. Attach statemant itemizing Interest, fees, expenses, or other

charges required by Bankruptey Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).
See attached Exhibit A. o

8. What Is the basis of the  Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
cfaim?
Atlach redacted copies of any dacuments supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3601(c).-

Limit disclosing information that is entilled to privacy, such as health care information,

_Services/materials furnished

9. Is all or part of the claim ] No
secursd? ¥ Yes. The claim is secured by a fien on property:

Naturo of property:
(3 Real estate. If the clalm is secured by the debtor's principal residence, flle a Morfgage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

Q Motor vehicle
W Otner, Describe: _mineral leasehold estate

Basis for perfection: mechanic's lien; Chapter 56, Texas Property Code

Atlach redactad copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest {for
example, a morigage, lien, cerflficate of litle, financing statement, or other dacument that shows the llen has

been filed or recarded.} | oy
See the attached Exhibit B.

Value of property: s Unknown
Amount of the clalm that is secured:  §; 136,936.84 (%)
Amount of the clalm that is unsecured; §, . 13,617.38 (The sum of lhe secured and unsecured

amounts should maich the amount In ling 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any dofault as of the date of the petition: [

Annual Interest Rate {(when case was filed) 18.00 o
Fixed
Q) variable

*See the attached Exhibit A.

10, Is this claim basedona (@ No
lease? )
 ves. Amount necessary 10 cure any default as of the date of the petition. 8

11. Is this clalm subjecttoa @ no
right of setoff?
T ves. Identify the property:

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2



Case 19-31087

ey -,

12 s all or part of tho ¢iaim
1 antltied to priarity under
11 U.8.C. § 507(a)?

t A claim may be parly
priority and parly
nonptiorlly. For example,
I some categories, the
taw limlts the amount
enlitied to priorlly.

Bige Below

.

Claim 13-1 Filed 03/08/19 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 3

— - TR e WT

Y no

3 Yes Check all that spply: . Amount sntitled Io priorlty

O pomaslic support obligations (inci:ding alimony and child support) under
11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (8)(1)(8) 5.

a Up fo $2.775" of deposits loward purchase, lease, o renta! of properly or services for
personal, lamily, o household uss. 11 U.S.C § 507(a)(7). .

[ wages, solaries, or commissions (Up Lo $12,475*) eained wilhin 180 days before the
bankrupicy pelition is filed or the debtor's businass ends, whichever Is eantier.
111.5.C. 5 507¢u)(4}.

O Taxes or penalies owed v governmental unis. 1+ U.5.C. § 507(a)(8). s
1 conidbulions 1o an employee benefit plan. 11 U.5.C. § 507(3)(5). S s e ettt
3 othor., Spacify subsection of 11 U,5.C. § 507(=)(__) Ihal appligs. 5

¢ Amounts ere subject to adjusimant on 4/01/16 und eveiy 3 years afler ihat tor cases bagun on ar afie: the dale of odjusiment

- - ~ - T L LR

! The person camplellng
thia proof of cfaim must

{ slgn and date L.

. FRBP 8011{b).

If yoy De this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005{8)(2) authorizes courls
Lo establish jocal rulas
specilying what & signaiute
L}

A person who flles a
fraudulent cialm could ba
fined up to $50C,000,
imprisonad for up to §
years, or hoth.

18 U.B.C. §§ 152, 1567, and
s,

Cfficial Form 410

Check the appropriete box:

@ | am the creditor,

O 1 am the tradiver's allorney of authorlzed agent.

O 1 am Ihe Irusiee, of the deblar, ot their authorized agent, Bankruptey Ruls 3004,
T | am & guaranlor, surety, andorger, of olher cadeblor. Bankrupicy Rule 3005,

| understand that an aulhorized signelure on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment ihat when calcutating the
amount of ihe glaim, the creditor gave tha detior credil for any paymanis received laward tha debt:

| hava examined the information in this Prowf of Claim and have 8 reasonable bellet thal the informalion is true
snd corresl

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing Is (rua and correcl.

Excouted on date Q5,28 2019
MM ) DD YYYY

= o, - N
Signalure

Print tho nama of the persen wha is completing and signing this clalm:

Name Faron DeHart

Firsi neme Middle name © Lasinamé
Tito Credit Manager
Company RPC, Inc. o

tdenllly iha corporale condcer as the comhpany ¥ the authorlzed agent is & sanvicer
Address 8032 Main Slreet

Number Streot

Houma . LA 70360

Clly . Slale ZIP Code
Conlact phona 985.853 5024, - emst fdehad@ripec.net

Proof of Claim page 3
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Pagelofl

EXHIBIT “A”
Number of
Days
- Between
Commence- | Commence-
ment of ment of Amount of
Interest Interest Interest up.
Accrual | Accrualand | to the
Involice Due (from the Petition Petition
Invoice invoice ~ Per Diem Date (Net | invoice due | Date, Feb. Date, Feb..
No. Date Amount {at .18} 30) '~ date) 28,2018 28, 2018
4000149794 | 6/28/2018 $73,881.22 | § 36.435 | 7/28/2018 | 7/28/2018 215 $7,833.53
4000151201 | 7/27/2018 $10,953.311 6§ 5402 8/26/2018 8/26/2018 186 $1,004.77
4000151212 | 7/27/2018 | $52,102.31 | $ 25.694 | 8/26/2018 | 8/26/2018 186 $4,779.08
$136,936.84 | $ 67.531 $13,617.38
Principal $136,936.84
Interest: $13.617.38
TOTAL: $150,554 22

Thru Tubing Solutions, Inc. (“Thru Tubing”) has perfected a lien claim pursuant to Chapter 56 of
the Texas Property Code. The principal amount of the indebtedness covered by the lien claim
totals $136,936.84. The value of the property covered by the lien is unknown. Hence, and
notwithstanding item 9 of the Official Form 410 Proof of Claim to which this Exhibit "A” is
attached, this portion of the claim of Thru Tubing may be undersecured or unsecured.

456193v.1 C938/00087
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EXHIBIT “B” '
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T

STATEMENT SECURING LIEN AGAINST
OIL AND MINERAL PROPERTY BY
THRU TUBING SOLUTIONS, INC.

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU

MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION.

FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY
. BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL

SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

STATE OF LOUISIANA §

PARISH OF TERREBONNE g

1. THRU TUBING SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation (“Thru
Tubing”), duly authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas, hereinafter called
"Claimant", acting herein, by and through Faron Dehart, Credit Manager of RPC, Inc,,
a Delaware corporation, Claimant’s Authorized Agent, claims a lien, pursuant to
Chapter 56 of the Texas Property Code, for providing services, material, machinery,
and/or supplies for digging, drilling, tbrpe’doing. operating, completing, maintaining or
repairing oil and/or gas wells.

2 The amount claimed by Claimant is ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX
THOUSAND AND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX AND 84/100 DOLLARS
($136,936.84). The material, machinery, supplies, and services were furnished during
the period from June 6, 2018 and ending July 12, 2018, for the herein described
leasehold estate and land at the special instance and request of Weatherly Qil & Gas,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Weatherly”), and on behalf of the

owners of the leasehold estate and land against which this lien is claimed. The

aforementioned services, material, machinery and/or supplies include, but are not

Sintement Securing Llen Against Oil anc Mineral Propenty Page 10f4
445704v.1 C838/00087
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necessarily limited to, those items specified in the Thru Tubing invoices, equipment
and service orders, and related documents, true and correct copies of which are
attached as Exhibit “C" to that letter attached hereto as Attachment "A", The attached
documents of Claimant represent systematic records kept by Claimant in the normal
course of its business, This claim is just and true, it is due, and all just and lawful
offsets, payments, and credits have been allowed.

3. The names of the owners of the Ieaseholrd estate and land against which
the lien is claimed are: (i) Ellora Energy Inc., a Delaware corporation, 810 Houston
Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76102; and, c/o Corporation Service Company d/b/a
CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company, 211 E. 7th Street, éuite 620,
Austin, Texas 78701-3218; (ii) Weatherly Oil & Gas, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability éompany, flkla SND-Vortus, L.P., 777 Taylor Street, Suite 902, Fort Worth,
Texas 76102; and, c/o Vortus East Texas, LLC, Registered Agent, 407
Throckmorton Street, Sulte 560, Fort Worth, Texas 76102; and (iii) possibly agents,
joint venturers, partners and co-owners thereof who are unknown to Claimant.

4, The name of the Claimant is Thru Tubing Solutions, Inc., which provided
the services, material, machinery, and/or supplies for which this lien is claimed. The
Claimant is a Delaware corporation authorized to do business in the State of Texas, and
whose mailing is 8032 Main Street, Houma, Louisiana 70360.

5. The {easehold estate and land for which the aforementioned material,
machinery, supplies and/or services were provided, and against which the lien is hereby
established, is described in the tettér attached hereto as Attachment "A", including

Exhibits “A”, "B”, and “C” to said letter.

Statement Securing Lisn Agatnst Oll and Minaral Property Page 2 of 4
445704v.1 €938/00087
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s 8. e —— =—ny

6. Claimant has given to the owners of the leasehold estate and land against
which the lien is hereby claimed, or their respective agents, representatives, or
receivers, notice in writing of the lien claimed hereby. A copy of such notice Is attached
hereto as Attachment "A".

7. The undersigned affiant swears that the above and foregoing statements
and every part thereof are true and correct, that he personally knows that they are true
and correct, and that he is authorized to make this statement on behalf of Claimant.

THRU TUBING SOLUTIONS, INC., a
Delaware corporation

By: RPC, Inc., a Delaware corporation,
Authorized Agent

By: /éf/iz

-4/ Faron Defiart; Credht Manager

SUBS ¢ RIBE. AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME by FARON DEHART, on this the
EZE day of [ ¥Compe , 2018, to certify which witness my, hand and official seal.

’/‘QDJ\V‘{Y\G\ 6

.Notar Public, State Lounsmna

Notary's Prin’léd Name
Commission EXp!re'S:;_@_dm__
P Fe H
BRYNA GOSS REAN g
Notary Public A L
Steteof Loulslana | i o '-E{ B e
NotaryID# 146166 | = ;;i:,:_"):y_'-‘r_- fi;{ £
AN Sl SR X A
Terrsbonne Porish —"‘;?'“d:‘f":"—”i.-.‘\:" ,o§ By
o Sl g
N
' N . L o
¥ J 1 :. : L)

Statament Securing Lisn Againat Off and Mineral Properly Page 3 of 4
445704v,1 C038/00087
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STATE OF LOUISIANA §
§
PARISH OF TERREBONNE §

This instrument was acknowledged beféra. me: on. this the \!‘W‘ day of
7, 2018 by FARON DEHART, Credit Manager ‘of RPC, INC,, :a Delaware

‘corporatlon Authorized Agent. of THRU. TUBING SOLUTIONS INC a Delaware
corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

""Notary Publid; State of Louislana

_ S unG bos
Notary's Prifited Name

Commission Expires: @ W

BRYNA GOSS

Notary Publle
Stete of Loulslens
Notary (D # 148166
Tarrebonne Perlah .

Walttam R. Sudela

Crady Jewett McCulley & Houren LLP
2727 Allen Parkway, Suite 1700
Houston, Texas 77019-2125

Slalemiont Securing Lien Against Ol and Miners! Proparty Page 4 of 4
445704v.1 CH368/00087
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ATTACHMENT "A"

CRADY JEWETT McCULLEY & HOUREN LLP
LAWYERS
2727 ALLEN PARKWAY
SUITE 1700
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77018-2126
(713) 7387007
E-MAIL wsudola@clinawcom

WILLIAM R SLIOELA - . T TELHFAK
PARTHER (113} 739-4403

December 3, 2018

Certifled Mail/Return Recelpt
.and Requiar Mall: ‘

Weatherly Oil & Gas, LLC
fikla SND-Vortus, L.P.

777 Taylor Strest, Suite 202
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Certified Mail/Return Receipt
il

Weatherly Oil & Gas, LLC
c/o Vortus East Texas, LLC
Registered Agent

407 Throckmorton Street, Suite 560

Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Certified Mall/Return Receipt
and Reqular:Mall_

Ellora Energy Inc.’

810 Houston Street

Fort Warth, Texas 76102

Certified Mail/Return Receipt.

and Reqular Mall i

Eliora Energy Inc.

c/o.Cortporation Service Company d/b/a
CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service
Ccmpana:

211 E. 7" Streat, Suite 620

Austin, Texas 78701-3218

Re: Oiifield services, materials, and/or equipment provided by Thru Tubing.

Solutions, Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:.

This latter is to advise you that during that period beginning on or about June §,
2018 and ending July 12, 2018, Thru Tubing Solutions, Inc., 8 Delaware corporation,
("Thru Tubing”} provided labor, equipment, and/or materlal at the request of Weatherly Oll
& Gas, LLC, a Delaware limited liabitity company ("Weatherly"), in connection with certain
mineral activities on a tract of land in Shelby County, Texas, of which Ellora Energy Inc., a
Delaware corporation, (“Ellora”) and Weatherly appear to be the owner of all or a portion of
the mineral ieasehold estate (the "Leasehold Estate™).

445707v.1 CH3BA0O0BT
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ATTACHMENT "A"

Sraten  ns b e PP

(PO - - iPdre 0w W, 4 e P,

December 3, 2018
Page 2

The Leasehold Estate: Is génerally desciibad 48! (i) thie wells {the “Wells®) which
were, ara being, or are heréafter, developed under tha “L.eases” (hereln defined), including,
but notnécessarlly limited to, the well comrionly known as the Catherine No. 1H Well: {1y
all leases {the "Leases") under :which the Wells were, ate belng, or are hereaftar,
developed (Including. the land over, under, and/or through which the Leases run
[collectively, the "Lang™"), including, but not necessarily limited to, the leases described in
the attached Exhibit "A”, and the leases (or portions thereof) includad n the *Unit” (hereln
defined); and, (iii) that unit known as the Catherine 1H Gas Unit (the “Unit"), which Unit Is
rmore particularly ‘described In the Declarstion of Pooled Unit (Catherine 1K Gas Unit)
recorded.In the Real Property Records (the Official Public Records) of Shelby County,
Texas, Document No. 2010010265, s amended by that First Amendment to Unit
Ddeclaration (sic) {Catherine 1H Gas Unit) recorded In the Real Property Records (the
Officlal Public Records) of Shelby County, Texas, Document No 2014002436 (collectively,
the “Declaration”). The Leasehold Estate and the Land are further described in the
Railroad Commission of Texas (RRC) Application for Permit to Drill, Recomplete, or Re-
Enter, including the well location plat attached to the Application for Permit, coples of which
are attached hereto as Exhibit “B".

The services, equipment, and/or material provided by Thru Tubing as indicated
herein include various items and services in connection with the drilling and/or malintaining
of an oil, gas, water, and or disposal well, including, but not necessarily limited to, those
services, items of equipment, and/or materials described in the involce(s), the equipmant
and service ordars, and the related documents, all of which are attached hereto as Exhihit
“er,

This letter is forwarded to you pursuant to §§ 56.021 and 66.023 of the Texas
Property Code, and is to formally glve notice that Thru Tubing claims a lien (the "Lien") on;
the foregoing Leasehold Estate; the Land;? any oil or gas pipslines, rights-of-ways, leases,
buildings and appurtenances, materials, machinery and all other facillties situated upon or
under the foregoing Leasehold Estate or Land; all other properties operated as part of a
Joint operation with any of the foregoing; and, all other property as provided by Chapter 58
of the Texas Froperty Code.

The clalm asserted by Thru Tubing herein is as a mineral contractor and/ar a
mineral subcontractor, all in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 56 of the Texas
Property Code and applicable case law. Without imiting the foregoing, Thru Tubing, as a
mineral subcontractor llen claimant, asserts a fund trapping claim. in this regard, Thru
Tublng has a claim against the non-operating working intergst owners in the Leasehold

1 The Land |s generally described In the Declaration, In the instruments described in the attached Exhiblt “A”,
and In the attached Exhlblts "B" and “C*,

2 The llen claim described herein Is assertad egainst the Land to the extent provided by Chapter 56 of the
Texas Property Coda.

445707v.1 Co36/00087
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_ATTACHMENT “A"

Ll

Fn (0 et * Win S M e 444 sptele Gt e

December 3, 2018
Page 3 .

Estate described herein to the extent of amounts owing, or hereafter coming to be owed,
by the non-operating working Interest owners to Weatherdy in connection with the
development of the foregoing Leasehold Estate, up to the amount claimed harein,

The amount of the Lien claimed by Thru Tubing, and the amount of the Thru Tubing
trapping claim, is $ 136,936.84, which is the principal sum due and owing to Thru Tubing
by Weatherly in connection with the aforementioned sarvices and materials provided by
Thru Tubing, all as indicated by the foregcing summary. The amount ¢laimed may
increase due to interest accruing on the amount cutstanding and attorney's fees.

Very truly yours,

H .“ s

William R. Sudela, Attorney for Thru Tubing
Solutlons, Inc.

Attachments

ce.  Viaemall;soncale@rpe.net
Sandra Oncale™ ~~
Credit Representative
RPC, Inc.
{w/ Attachments)

445707v.1 CO38/00087
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EXHIBIT A"

The Leases referred to in the letter to which this Exhibit “A”" is attached include the leases
described in the instruments recorded in the Real Property Records of Shelby County,
Texas described as follows:

~

lLeases:

Oil & Gas Lease dated December 23, 2009 from Bayou Bleu Farm, LP, et al to
Chesapeake Exploration, LLC, recorded as Instrument No. 2010000279 in the Official
Public Records of Shelby County, Texas.

Oil & Gas Lease dated May 17, 2010 from Barbara Ann Cannon to Chesapeake
Exploration, LLC, recorded as Instrument No. 2010007692 in the Official Public Records of
Shelby County, Texas.

Oil & Gas Lease dated July 23, 2008 from Rozelle Cannon to Ellora Land Holdings, LP,
recorded as Instrument No. 20080044170 in the Official Public Records of Sheiby County, -
Texas. '

Oil & Gas Lease Dated July 23, 2005 from Rozelle Cannon to Ellora Land Holdings, LP,

recorded in Volume 1029, Page 841 of the Official Public Records of Shelby County,
Texas.

445707v.1 C838/00087
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EXHIBIT “B"

Railroad Commission Documents

445707v.1 C938/00000



Apida. 42-415.31588 RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS -~ FORM W-1 o200
« . -
Oriing Peams OIL & GAS DIVISION — ,
696227 Penait Si3ius: Approved
SWR Exeiprion Coar Docker 2 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RECOMPLETE. OR RE-ENTER
0266397 (R37) Thic Lrvituile H-1 wos poacnuned ratnuvingy from dise subtitted 1 the RRC
—r A . A eorifounion of the supecated dox Is avalable i fdne RRC: dustin ofife .
L RRC Upermar Mo 2, Uperator’s Name tos shown on (o P-5_ {rganmion Reper) 2. Upecsor Adderss liechnde stoct, oity. swaie- pk
147715 . . CHESAPEAXE OPERATING, INC._
4. Lexse Rame - ’ 5. Well Moo
CATHERINE ) ) ) 1H
GENERAL INFORBATION - . - s e . :
&. Parpose of filing fmark ALL sppoaptio baxesn Nuw Lmitl " [ Recompiction O Rexlase O rad romsia [ Re-Enser
Amendal {0 Amended o Brfled {BHL) 1 Abse File Farm W-ID)
7. Wellbon: Prufile (mark ALL sppropriss: bax s O venicar ] porzonias iatsa File Form W-1H) 0] Buectiony 1Alsa File Form W10 O siccmact
¥ lotal Depih 1 9 Vowutvetemmmancos he ] .. - - . . . ) N
19000 | at vt ilahottsh vo O xne |10 maman by v Sezirwite Kale 36 (Erdragen yalide arsar! O %o
SURFACE LOCATION AND ACREAGE INFORMATION
11, RRC Dt Na, » ) 3 T
EEEC [ County SHELBY 13, Surface Losaaan L 3 Bay Estaory O ttand waicrersy O ontenare
t4. s well i ta he lovaisa a8 mdex ma SW dwrecticn from Huouey wiych & the neares: town m Lhe zouary of the well dire.
15, Sexbon Ee Black 1, S‘;uncy 3 Th, Ahsiram N T8, Dbdanee roncancd o fine: 0. Number of vontiyous acne in
. TUCKER, JB . ] A-721 | 50 B ] oase poolodt umit, of wiuzed tac: 7828
21 Least Porpendrcutars: a50 1t fros she w lirws a8 540 i from the N . Tinc,
22 Survey Popendrculans: ) 350 ' firem the W firx and 540 L tom e N ! lfllc.
. Isgsapoectedum? Ky [ w0 .;J.L Lnikzanon Docket No: 5. Arc vou sophine Sor Substandard Acrsage Fiewt? [ v Ixch Form W-5A e
ETELD INFORMATION  Lts2 afl Felds of anth ',_ ird compintion licluding Willest. List one zone por lina. .
Fro. RRC I3 Fickd Ra 2%, Ficld N fonacily as rown i RRC psordsi 2% well Tape AU {omplopren Ixpth |31 Dastmre o Nearcst. |32 Nusaber of Wells on
Diswet No. 1 e mbis keservor this lensc ik this
) L . . . B . _Hoxmvoxr
06 | 16032300 | CARTHAGE {HAYNESVILLE SHALE) L | Gaswen o 19000 0.00 1

|roTromtoLe LOCATION INFORMATION ta-required for DIRECTIONAL._HORIZONTAL AND AMENDED AS DRILLED PERMIT APPLICATIONS {Se W-1H stechmen)

[RRC STAFF Jun 22, 210 228 PM]: Waiver was submitlen by filar and has been atiached: [RRC STAFF Jun 24, 21D | cornfy thas indormaton siecd in iy applaranen © mic and cemplee. i e
11:49 AM} There have baen problema ident#fiad with this permt (see problern lerr attachment). Notificaton sent - [RRC bewt of my Enowhesre
STAFF hun 25 2010 1:53 PN} Problems idemified with this permil are fesobeed. :
) ______ _smspencer Jun 214.2010
“Naemc of ter Dane sptunineed
- — 181 Dqgl.l&'!m‘ @ M nbal.ne
RRC Upe Only Data Validarion Time Stemp @ZS.N]”BI!M'&AWH’VM' . R l'h:::‘zm 81062 - ilwmn)ﬂwiml ba oet
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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS Form W-1R

OIL & GAS DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RECOMPLETE, OR RE-ENTER
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Approved Dare:  Jun 25, 2010
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S A e AT B a3 o F ) 1 Cam—— Uy 8 A

THRUTUBING

Romit To:
THRU TUBING SOLUTIONS

F. 0. 80X 200379

'EXHI_BIT e

o g b e B . it o

4000448794

WVOICE :
_]r’u%?cll Date ! 4/28/2018

DALLAS , TX 75320 CUSTOMER REP i Ronnle Pattan
INVOICETO ! WEATHERLY OIL & GAS LLE SHIP IO c6q:  -CATHERINE
177 TATLOR BTREET AFENUMBER 18003
FORT WORTH, TX UBA 78102 A acn THAYNBEVILLE
Custamer No. : 248871 WELL NUMBER 1M
Dispatcher:  JDONALD12204 STATE i TR
5. COUNTY 1 HARRISON
PONO.: JOB TYPE 1 BET PLUG OR RETAINER

CONTRACTOR H

{TLV-RT DELIVERY TICKET 1075E0)

LINE DESCRIPTION T UNIT TOTAL
ITEM UNITS PRICE
§ BILLING PERIOD 1] DBIO2/18 -« 08/42/18
. E_gn Numbel. o
2 BOB8Y BLACKSTOGK DOWNHOLE TOOL SUPERVISOR 8 $1,800.00 $12,800.00
Parl Number: : 000018987 .
3 CHRISTOPHER EVANS - DOWNHOLE TOOL SUPERVISOR { $1,800.00 $1,600,00
. PedaN Number: 000003618 .
4 JORDEN HENRY - DOWNHOLE TCOL SUPERVISOR 2 $1,800.00 $3,200.00
__Part Number; 000016088 . .
& JORDEN HENRY - AUTOMOBILE!PICKUP 150 $3.80 $540,00
) ~ Part Number: MIL150 ) i . —
8 BOBBY BLACKSTOCK » AUTOMOBILEIPICKUP 200 $3.60 $720,00
- Pert Number; MIL160 . X . . o
7 CHRISTOPHER EVANS » AUTOMOBILEIPICKUP 100 §3.60 3380,00
. _PanNumber: MIL18O — .
8 VALVE, DUAL FLAPPER BACK PRES BURE, 2 12" QD Wi 1-1/2" AM MT BOX 2 $510.00 80% $408.00
XPIN
Pan Number: X4165 _ p ‘
9 JAR ASSEMBLY 2:13" 0D W/ 1-1/2" AMMT BOX X PIN 1 $2,105.00 0%  §1,062.50
__PentNumbor: Fie2 L
10 grmz TuTs' HYDRAULIC JAR, 2,13" 0D, EACH ADDITIONAL DAY RENTAL, 1 $1,390.00 50% $305.00
ERIAL
. _ Pert Number: Number: HOV-JAR-2126 A 3 )
11 DISCONNECT HYDRAULIO, @2.13" 0.0., W/ 1-4/2" hM MT BOX X PIN 2 £510,00 80% $408.00
Part Number' X3643 ] .
12 VALVE, HYDRASWEEP W, @2.13 O.0. W/ 1-1/2" AM MT A0X X PIN 2 $5,280,00 4%  $3,810.00
__.Parl Number: xmu B
13 ¥RV TOOL ASSEMBLY W/ STRESS RELIEF 22.13" OD 03 - 2.0-2.25 8PM 2 $7,0G0.00 80%  $8,600.00

Part Numbar: X4277

Involce 4000148784

Pagediofd
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EXHIBIT "C"

Page 21 of 32

LINE DESCRIPTION TTL UNIT TOTAL
1TEM UNITS PRICE
(7 THOTORTITAN, 3,19 OB W NOY FLOW THRU POWER SECTION W/ RM 1 $4180.00  80%  $1,878.00
SEALS W/ 1-4/2" AM MT BOX X BOX X BOX
) Part Number: X4173
15 REDRESS CHARGE, PER £,125" 00 TITAN MAX MOTOR 1 $1,086.00 $1,086.00
Part Number; REDRESE-M
16 STATOR {2% OVERSIZE) Ff Z-1/8" MOTOR W/ POWER PLUS ELASTOMER 1 §2,850.00 $2,660,00
] Part Number; MTR213.016
17 MILL BODY - 2,80" 00 INSERTED REVERSE CLUTCH W/ 3 BLADES AND 3 1 $1,001.00 $1,001.00
PORTS W/ 1.1/2" AMMT PIN
.... Part Numbar: HOBS? . — —
18 REDRESS CHARGE, PER 2,13" OD MOTOR 1 $1,086.00 $1,085.00
__ Par Numbar. REDRESS-M
] STATOR (2% OVERSIZE) F/ 2-1/8" MOTOR WI POWER PLUS ELASTOMER 1 $2,6860.00 $2,650,00
. Pert Numbar; MTR213-018
20 MOTOR,TITAN, 2,43" QD W/ NOV FLOW THRU POWER BECTION W/ RM 1 $4,100.00 B80%  §1,878,00
BEALS W 1+ 112' AM MT BOX X BOX X BOX
_Part Numbar: X4178
21 3,00" OD MILL BODY W/ 1-1/2" AM MT PIN 1 $1,001.00 $1,001.00
Part Number. X3511
22 xAPLVE DUAL FLAPPER BACK PRESSURE 2.13" OD W/ 1-1/2" AM MT BOX 1 $510.00 80% §204.00
Peﬂ Number: X3884 _
23 KggCKLE JOINT SEALED, 1.75" 0D, 0. 498“ 10, 1.23 LONG, W 1" AMMT 1 $316.00 80% $128,00
BOXXPIN
o Parl Number: X1168 y
24 Dls@éNNECT. HYDRAULIC, @2.13" 0.D., W/ 1-1/2" AM MT BOX X PIN 1. $510.00 60% $204.00
- _ PanNumbar: X4157 )
26 CROSSOVER 8UB, 1-1/2" AM MT BOX X 1 AM MT PN, R8213 204 1 $86.00 $85.00
. PerNumbar M1148 _ o ‘
20 SETTING TOOL ABSEMBLY 1-11/18 BO W 1AM MT BOX 1 §1,41000 30%  $777.00
Part Number L1378 _— ‘ ]
27 REDRESS CHARQGE, PER 2,88° OD TITAN MAX MOTOR 1 $1,085.00 $1,085,00
Part Number: REDRESS.-M ‘
28 STATOR QXOVERS!ZE} F/2-1/8" MOTOR W/ POWER PLUS ELABTOMER 1 $2,660,00 $2,850,00
Pait Nymbar; MTR213-O . i
29 VALVE, DUAL FLAPPER BACK PRESSURE, W/ 1- 1/2" AMMT BOX X PIN, 2 $610.00 80% §408.00
213" 0D
- Part Numbar; X1842
a0 JAR, HYDRAULIC, 2.13* OD, .68" (D W/ 1-1/2* AMMT BOX X PIN i $2,108.00 E0%  §1,052.00
_ Par| Numbar. X3685 ‘
H DISCONNECT HYDRAULIC, Wi 1-1/2" AM M"I' BOX X PIN, 2,13 OD 2 $510.00 80% $400.00
e Per Number: 2150 s ‘ )
32 VALVE HYDRASWEEP |I, 22.13 0.D. W/ 1-172" AM MT BOX X PIN 1 $6,200.00 48%  $2,006.60
) Pan Numbsr X4119 .. .
n XRV TOOL ABSEMBLY W/ STRESS RELIEF @2.13" 00 W/ 1-1/2" AM MT 1 $7,000.00 a0%  §2,800,00
BOX X PIN, @3 - 2.0-2,26 BPM
_ Pert Numbar: N3518 _
34 2.1/8" OD TITAN MOTOR BEARING PACK W/ RM SEALS Wi -112" AMMT 1 $4,190.00 80%  $1,878.00
BOX X BOX
__ . Pan Numbar: X1880 .
35 3.00" QD MILL BODY W/ 1-1/2" AM MT PIN 1 $1,001.00 $1,001,00

Part Number: X3510
involce 4000149784

Page2of 3
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—tne o n
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EXHIBIT "C"

4 a—— i 43 warmart w i et i tph bt 88 S0 -

LINE DESCRIPTION ™ UNIT TOTAL
ITEM UNITS PRICE
38 ROTATING TOOL, SET-DOWN TO AGTUAYE, (YANKEE SCREWDRIVER), 1 $201000 $2,610.00
2.43" OD, 0.00" 1D, W/ 1-1/2 AMMT GOX X PIN, PER.DAY RENTAL, SERIAL
#HST212479
___ PartNumber: HSTT-RIT-2125 ] 7
37 KNUCKLE JOINT SEALED AND TORGUE THRU, 2.13" 0D W/ 1-1/2" AM MT 1 $450.00 $450,00
BOX X PIN
_ Pant Number: 80589 )
38 gg;rcxu;:q JOINT SEALED AND TORQUE THRU, 2,13" 00 W/ 1-1/2" AM MT 1 $450.00 $450.00
X Pl
Part Number: L1411 )
39 EF‘ELBLOS“L)ICK 67 PIPE-ON-PIPE LUBRICANT 6 GALLON BUCKET (PER 10 $35.00 $350.00
of
Part Numbar: TCHEM-POP-006-001 L
40 RHEOSLICK FW FRESH WATER FRICTION REDUCER § GALLON BUCKET 16 $24.00 $380.00
(PERDALLON) =
. Pant Mumbar; TOHEM-FRPAL00S:001 ) ‘
41 HOT SHOT AND SHIPFING CHARGES 1 smo4 $770.41
R Part Numbsr HOTSHOT .
42 WASTE DISPOSAL CHARGE, PER JOB 9 $20.00 $20.00
e Part Number; WDTTS | . o . .
4 THREAD INSPECTION CHARGES, PER EACH THREADED END 110 $30.00 $3,300,00
Part Number: INSTHRD ! . ]
TolutRental Charges : $88,443.00 SubTotal ! $103,688.41
_ Discountable Charges : $81,665.00 Totat Dlegount: $33,865.50
’ ’ Taxable Total : $02,062.91
Total Tex (6.26%): $3,876.34
" YHANI YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS ... INVOICE TOTAL .., $73,881,22
‘ NET AMOUNT DUE... $73,801,22
Notes: CUSTOMER REP: RONNIE PATTON
Gomoapondence: THRU TUBING SOLUTIONS
5476 WHITEHURST DRIVE
LONGVIEW, TX 78602
FHONE: {903 183-5@22 FAX: (#03) 783.8156
www thrutubing,com’
fnvalge 4000148764 Page 303
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: EXHIBIT "C"

SU1 A RALTT AL 8 Y e —— —— st 745 8 LS N 0§y P S . | [ %

Prem——— Cam e S i —— ————y f 3 A S, 4

12018 bickHtpmc o Mok, A1 TT-4TT-4 8526k b HoXDc(oott 4,,,‘ w 4

TH 4 TU BING 5% whtohurk Ok Equipment and Service Order
s (ﬁ“"' Delivery Tickel #1137800
- Job Na,W-007-802-48DA
Cuslomen WEATHERLY OIL_A GAJ LLC(24887-1) Leasa/Flold: HAYNBEYILLE Stant Daly; 0800/2018
Addrave! 777 TATLOR STREET SUITE B02 NameA.80; OATHERINE End Oater 0122018
FORT WORTH, TX 78102 Well #UW:; 1H Job Type: PuliSat Astrisvable PlugF
County/Par: BHELBY Loc, Typs: Land
Contast. Ronnle Petton StalwPravis TEXAS Olatrict: TTY - Longview
AREI 10003 s » Gountryt UNITED STATES (UBA}  TTE Rept Jotden Haney

m?“" \W;qu A SR SRR S R

DAY 00000 0% $3,200,00

JORDEN HENRY « DOWNKHOLE TOOL SUPERVISOR 2 .
CHRIBTORHER EVANS - DOWNHOLE TOOL SUPERVIBOR 1 DAY  §9,80000 0% $1800.00
BOGBY BLACKSTOGK - DOWNMOLE TOOL SUPERVISOR & DAY  11,80000 0%  $12,800.00°
'JORDEN HENRY - AUTOMOBILEPICKUP 180 M 580 0% 354000
BOBOY BLACBTDCK - AUTOMOBILE/PICKUP 200 M $160 0% $12000 |
CHRISTOPHER EVANS - AUTOMDBILEFICKUP 00 M 880 0% 5380.00

iRirnéd '
;AFI'.I\'I‘E OUAL FLAPPER BACK PREBSURE, 2,13° OD W/ 1-12" AMMT BOX  X4185 2 DAY 551000 80% Hos.00]
AR ABSEMBLY 2.13* 00 W/ 1:1/2° AM MT BOX X FIN F11a2 4 DAY  B2,108.00 80N $1,05280

.} DISCONNEST, HYDRAULIC, A°2,13° 0.0, W 1-1/2° AM MT BOX X PIN X3843 2 DAY $610.00  §0% $400,00
VALVE, HYDRASWEEP Il, A°2,13 C.0, W# 1-1/2° AM MT BOX X PIN %4120 2 DAY 5520000 48%  §6810.00
XRV TOOL ASBEMBLY W/ 5TRESS RELIEF A2.13° 00 03 - 2.0-2.26 BFM XA277 2 DAY  $7,00000 80%  §4,800.00
MOTORTITAN, 2.13%-00 WI NOV FLOW THRU POWER BECTION W/ RM XALTS 1 DAY 8419000 60%  $1,676.00
SEALS W/ 1-1/2* Al MT.BOX X 80X X BOX ‘
BTATOR CHARGE 1, EA  $2650.00 0%  $200000

1 REDRESS CHARGE, PER 2.126° OO TITAN MAX MOTOR ) EA  m08800 0%  $9,00504,

- | MILL BOOY - 2.80° 00 INBERTED REVERSE CLUTCH Wi 3 BLADES AND HOsET 1 DAY  $1,566000 0% $1,001,00
‘[ 9 PORTE Wi -1 AM MT PIN

nun-
| 6TATOR RE-LINE CHARGE - 1 BA S3AR000 0% R8GO0
| REDREBS CHARGE, PER 1,13 00 MOTOR 1 EA BIOBSD0O D% $1,00000
| MOTORTITAN, 2-13° OD Wi NOY.FLOW THRU POWER BECTIONW/RM  X4176 1 DAY  H410000 0% 4147900
‘SEALEW) 1-172* AM MY BOXX BOX X 80X ‘
1| 2.00° OD MILL BODY WY 1-1/2° AM MT PIN X369 i DAY E000 1% 500000
ffivna
T VALVE, OUAL FLAPPER BACK PRESSURE, .13 00 W/ 1-1/2" AM MT BOX X3004 b} DAY $510.00  &0% $204,00
DISCONNEOT, HYDRAULIS, A2.12" 0.0,, W/ 1-1/2" AM MT BOX X PIN x4157 1 DAY $510.00  B0% $204.00
KNU?(!%.IE JOINT GEALED, 1,75° 0D, D,494" {D, 1.23' LONG, W/ 1" AM MT X100 L) DAY 21500 0% 120,00
BOXXPIN
CROSIOVER BUB, 1:1/2* AMMT BOX X 1° AM MT PN, REZ13-204 M1148 t DAY $6800  o% $85.00
SETTING TOOL ABBEMBLY 1+11/16 0O W/ 1* AM MY 80X L1379 1 DAY $1,11000 0% §TT1.00
fun-4
STATOR RE-LINE CHARGE 1 EA $2,980.00 0% §2,050.00
REORESS CHARGE, PER 2,68' 0O TITAN MAX MOTOR 1 BA $1,08800 O%  $1,00.00
“{ﬁ'awdgm FLAPPER BACK PRESSURE, W/ 1+122* AM MT BOX X PIN, K182 2 DAY $510.00 0% 340600
| AR, HYDRAULIC, 2,13° 0O, 00" IO W/ 1-1/2° AM MT BOX X PIN %3066 1 OAY 5210000 60% 105280
DIBCOHNECT HYDRAULIC, W1 1-4/2° AM MT BOX X PIN, 2,13* 00 X2150 2 OAY 851000 0% BOOAMO
"I VALVE, HYDORASWEER I, A°2.13 0.0, W/ 1,1/2° AMNT BOX X FiN X4419 1 DAY  §320000 45% 280084
1

XAV TOOL ASSEMBLY WI STRESS RELIEF A72.13" 00 W/ 1-1/2" AM MT NI518 DAY $7.000.00 0OW $2,800,00

BOX X PiN, G3 - 2.0-228 OPi4 ,

201;6' (g) TITAN MOTOR BEARING PACK W/ HM GEALE W/ 1-172° AM MT X1684 1 DAY  #4,190.00 680K $1,078,00
19,007 O0 MILL BOOY WY 1.1/7° AM MT FIN X610 1 DAY  §1,640.00 38% §1,001.00

Hntrhetpa:/wrww el e comfedide 1 779-477s-42x- Oab3- 01 olclolicOn 1l
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_ EXHIBIT "C“
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- BOX X PN

J| JAR ABSEMELY 295" OD W/ 1-1/2° AM MT BOX X PIN
‘I TUABOALICK {PIPE ON PIPE)

RHEQSLICKFR

| HOT BHOT AND BHIPPING CHARGES

WASTE DIBPOSAL OHARGE, PER JCB

SR -1’ nﬁbm:sri‘h 2

muom.amramomn TORGUE THRU, 2.13" 0D W/ 14/ AMMT  GOBGS ,
‘ mucmmsmo AND TORGUE THRU, 2.13° DO W/ 11/ AMMT L1411,

if THREAD INSPEQTION OHARGED, PER EACH THREADED ENO.
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00 % ‘2.910.00‘

#5000 % $150.00

$460,

$1.300.

00 0% $480.00'

00 &% §693.00

3800 oY% §360.00

§24

00 0% $380.00

§TT04 0% 71041

53b.of

2000 0% - 42000 |
‘ 83,300,001,
" Total Flold Getimatat  $70,00341}
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ot o s EXHIBIT "C"
umom
Ramit To:
THRU TUBING BOLUYIONS myo?‘}sg » 4000181201
P. 0. BOX 203379 '
DALLAS , TX 76220 CUSTOMER REP  *Ronnle Pation
INVOICE TO: - WEATHERLY OIL 8 0AS LLC B noces;  iCATHERINE
AR é“’m’* 8TRERT AFENUMBER ¢
‘FORT WORTH, TX USA 78102 ek i
Custome; No.: 24B87-1 WELL NUMBER ::,;_g
! STATE i
Dlepaicher ! JOONALD12204 COUNTY . HARRISON
PONO.: JOB TYPE 1 RUN PACKER

(TLV-RT DELIVERY TICKET 188012) CONTRACTOR =

LINE DESCRIPTION ! UNIT TOTAL
ITEM : UNITS PRICE
§ 77 7 BILLING PERIOD IS 616/2018 ~ B/ATI2018
. Pnn Numbar' R L
2 BOEBY BLACKSTOCK - DOWNHOLE TOOL SUPERVIBOR 4 $1,600.00 $8,400.00
. ParNumber 000018987 7 T 7
3 suasum-:ncs, OVERNIGHT, INCLUDING MEALS, PEH MAN 1 $250.00 $260.00
B Part Numbery SUBONTTS - o
4 AUTOMOBILEIRICKUP 100 $3.80 $380.00
. Part Number: MIL160 e L " . .
5 2.43" 0D CROSBOVER 6UB W/ 4-1/2" C8 HYDRIL BOX XBOX ] $116.00 $230.00
o Par Numbaer, X3313 . . .
6 8UB, CROSSOVER, 1-1/2" AM MT PiN X 1-1/2" (2.80) CB PIN, 2.13" 0D 2 $115.00 $230,00
Pan Number X488 e N
7 VALVEPDUAL FLAPPER BACK Pneesune 2.13" 0D, WI 1-1/2" AM MT 1 §610.00  B0% $204.00
BOX X PIN
o _PartNumbonXe2068 ,
8 . DISCONNECT, HYDF!AULIC 22, 13' 0.0, wm 142" AM MT BOX X PIN 1 $810.00  60%  $204,00
Part Number' X4164 o . ) 3
] SUB, CROSEOVER, 2.13" CO W/ 1-1/2" AM MT BOX X 1-1/2* C8 PIN 1 $115.00 $416.00
_— Pan Numbar H0187 .
10 " BUB, CROBSOVER, 1-1/2" (3, 84#) C8 BOX X 1"AM MT PIN, 2, 13" fola) A4 $116.60 $118.00
Pt Numbar HO406 '
11 SETTING TOOL L ASSEMBLY, 1-11/18" OD W/ 1" AM MT BOX 1 $1,1000  30%  $777.00
. ?art Numbar: L1203 . :
12 243°0D mscowsm HYDRAULIC, Wi 1+1/21 AM MT Box XPIN q $810.00  80%  $204.00
__ . _Pan Numbar. X3689
13 " WASTE DISPOSAL CHARGE, PER JOB 1 $20.00 $20.00
[ Part Numbor; WOTTS o
14 THREAD INSFECTION CHAROES, PER EACH THREADED END 40 $30.00 $4,200.00

Part Number; INSTHRD

Involes 40G0161201 Page 1 of 2
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Page 26 of 32
____':____(____*_m_w_} ~ EXHIBIT "c'- -
LINE DESCRIPTION L uNIT TOTAL
ITEM _UNTS  PRICE
' Totol Rané Charges : $3,390.00 :  BuTalal: 11000
Diacountablo Chnrges 2340,001“ B Total Dmeounts . -$1,264.00
T " Texable Total:  ~ $10,808.00
L Totel Tex (8.25%): . . = $844.31
T THANKYOUFORVOURBUSINESB..INVOICELTOTAL . $10:960.31
NET AMOUNT DUE... $10,962.34

Noles: AFE: 160030

Corraapondence: *mnu FYEING BOLUTIONS
78 WHITEHURST DRIVE
LONGVIEW. ™ 76802
PHONE:! (803) "l-lﬂﬂ FAX: (003) T6B-8186
www.ihrutubing.com

Involca 4000151201 Page 20l 2
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b fr men b NN i ————vi Ao 4y el rr ko s wans e sl v | gﬁt!lgl.‘: "C" P
C 4-D120 1
TILEXY R IRQ S 5178 Whiehu Driv Equl) ¢ and Service Crd
THRUTUBING Lorsic: Ty Dottt

Customent WEATHEALY DIL & GAS LLC(Z4MT-1)
Address: 7TT TATLOR STREET SUNTE %2

Job N N-G00-00h.{ BBF

LassaFleid!

Name/t3D| CATHERIMG

Siart Detn; OB/172008
End Detal 081172018
Job Type: Run Pecker

FORT WORTH, TX T4 Well MUWE H
County/Par.t EHELBY Loc. Typa:
BsaProv.t TEXAS Dlstrict: YT - Longview

Comtect: Roninia Paften

cwmm urmp GTATEB (UBA] TS Rept Chrivtopher Gvens

AR [as]]
! it iy sitpddo vt eoibes SAmbiiE
BOBAY BLAGKSTOSK - DOWNHOLE TOOL SUPERVISOR 4 DAY  $160000 O JA00.00
|SUBSISTENCE, OVERMIGHT, INCLUDING MEALS, PER MAN i oAy $200.00 0% 260
. AUTOMCILLPICKUP 0o Ml FLY. ) £360.00
Pran-ti !
5.9 00 CROSAOVER BUB W 1.1/2° C8 HYDRIL BOX X BOX 3313 2 DAY B0 0% RN
SUM, CROSSOVER, 1-5/2 AMMT PIN X -1/ Q.00) CH PIN, 2,437 00 X1485 2 DAY SN0 0% 2000
[ VALVE, DUAL FLAPPER BAGK PRESSURE, 213 00, W 1-12° AMMT  XTZ93B 1 DAY 81000 604 204,00
BOX XPIN .
DIECONNEET, HYDRAULIG, AZ 13" 0.0, W/ §-172" AM MT BOX X PIN X4 164 1 DAY $410,00 6% 204,00 ).
'{ 8UB, CROSSOVER, 2,13° 0D W 1-4/2° AM MT BOX X 1-4/2° 08 PIN HO{6? 1 pay Hiso0 0% 118,00
| sus, cROSBOVER, 1-1Z" (2.648) £& BOX X 1* AM MT PIN, 218" 00 HO408 1oAY $11500 0% sti803]-
| BETTING TOOL ABSEMELY, 1+11/18" OD Wr 1* AM MT BOX L1209 1 DAY  $1,11000 2% $TTR0
Flung2
2,42 00 DIBCONNEST HYDRAULIC, WY 1-4/2* AM WT BOX X PIN X35 1 DAY $81000  BO0% 304,00
| wasTE 018POSAL CHARGE, PER JOB

| RS INHPECTION CHARGES, PER BACH THREADED END

H-old Mboudamwdor,
.anob bnubjocthtmlrof'
{ cuphateritonit ch
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Par Number; X1860
Invelca 4000161212

. EXHIBIT "C"
Remit To! o
THRU TUBING SOLUTIONS |Nv elcg by ;luzg?g &1@12
p. 0. BOX 203378 nveice Oata |
DALLAS , TX 75320 ggST.%IIER REP :RONNIE
P g
SE;WW“ BTREET AFENUMBER 4160098
FORT WORTH, TX USA 76102 AREA/BLOCK 4
IO NUMBER :
Customer Mo, | 24887-% WELL NUMBER :1H
ol 1 JWATKINS BTATE
spaiohfr A COUNTY 'HAR RISON
PONC. JOBTYPE _  !DRILLOUT COMPOSITE PLUG
(TLV-RT DELIVERY TICKET 189110) CONTRACTOR
LINE DESCRIPTION TTL UNIT TOTAL
ITEM UNITS PRICE
v BILLING PERIOD I8 7/3/2018 -- 7/12/2018 '
Pan Ngnw}:gr _ ) .
' BOBAY BLACKSTOCK - DOWNHOLE TOOL aupeawson 3 $1,600.00 £4.800,00
- Pert Numbar; 000018087 ) )
3 COREY SMITH - DOWNHOLE TOOL SUPEFMSOH 3 $1,600.00 £4,800.00
. Part Numbar: Q0008870 .
4 gogev As:{mcnsrocx . BUBSISTENCE, OVERNIGHT, INOLUD!NG MEALS, 3 $280.00 §760.00
M
. ._Perthumbee: SUBONTTS . . .
5 “COREY SMITH - SUBSISTENGE, OVERNIGHT, mcwome MEALs. PER 3 $2£0.00 $760,00
MAN )
Pan Numbar: SUBONTTS ) . ) )
8 BOBAY BLACKSTOCK - AUTOMOBILEJPICKUP 100 $3.80 $380.00
Part Mumber: MIL180 ] » .
7 COREY SMITH - AUTOMOBILE/PICKUP 100 §3.80 $380,00
— Pari Numbar: MILWO 3 . 3 ) .
8 VALVE, DUAL FLAPPER BACK PRESSURE Wi -2 AM MT BOX X PIN, 1 $810.00  60%  $204.00
2.13' 0D
. Poarl Number: X1408 e e e e
] ;,:A%E DUAL FLAPPER BACK PRESSURE, 2.13" OD W/ 1-4/2° AMMYT aoxX { $510,00  60%  $204.00
. Part Number; X4187 . o
10 DISCONNECT, HYORAULIC, " 22.43" 0.0., W/ 1-112" AM MT BOX X PIN 2 $510.00  60%  $408.00
. Part Number: %4163, X4340 . , B y
1 2.13* OD PORTED BUB W/ {2) 108" NOZZLES $-4/2* AM MT BOX X PIN 1 $32500  B0%  $130.00
- _Part Number; X3127 o
12 VALVE, HYDRASWEEP Il, 2213 0.D. W/ 1- " AM MT BOX X PIN 1 §6,200.00  46% $2,800.50
R .. Numbur: X3668
13 g 1;5;( %% TITAN MOTOR BEARPNG PACK wr R SEALS W/ 1-1/2" AM MT 1 $4,180.00  €0%  §1,678.00
DX X BOX

Page1 ot 3
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- r———— —— ——
DT TR Spu—

EXHIBIT "C“

b b

Page 29 of 32

LINE DESCRIPTION e UNIT TOTAL
ITEM UNITS PRICE
i T GLOBAL HYDRAULIC JAR, 2.13" OD, KXK' IO, Wi 12 AMMT BOXXPIN, 1 §210800  §0%  $1,082.80
FIRST DAY RENTAL, 8ERIAL #J422
) Part Numbar: GMI-JAR-213-F .
15 ROTATING TOOL, SET-DQWN TO ACTUM'E (YANKEE, SCREWDRIVER} 9 $2,610.00 $2,810.00
2.11 3" 0D, 0.00" {D, WI 1-1/2 AM'MT BOX X PIN, PER DAY RENTAL, SER!AL
#1860
- _P_p__n_ Numbar; HETT-RIT-2125.
18 REDRESS GHARGE, PER 2,13" 0D MOTOR 1 " $1,086.00 $1,085.00
Part Numbar REDREBB-M )
17 STATOR (2% OVERSIZE) ¢/ 2.1/8" MOTOR W/ POWER PLUS ELASTOMER T2 $2,860.00 $8,300.00
Part Number: MTR213-016, MTR213-015 _ , o
18 REDREBS CHARGE, PER 2.88" OD TITAN MAX MOTOR 1 $1,086.00 $1,085.00
—_ Part Number: REDRESS-M
18 A MOTOR,TITAN, 4,13 OD WI NOV FLOW THRU POWER SEOT!ON WIRM " $4,160.00 80%  $4,678.00
BEALS Wf 1-1!2" AMMT BOX X BOX X BOX
) Pan Numbm X7 = L .
20 VENTURI JE.T JUNK BASKET 2, 13" oD, W1-1/2" AM MT PIN ] $3,705.00 e0% 31.452.00.
_____ Par Numhsr X104 N o
21 BiT, PDC 2,850 (PLUGBUSTER), W/ 1- 1!2" AM MT 1 $3,260.01 $3,260.01
Pt Number: TOA-2080-PE o
22 ' M!FJGELLANEOUS RENTAL OF; VENTU RI JET SUB 2,13 0D WI 1142 AM 1 $478.72 $470.72
M
Part Number: MISCRENT
23 VENTUR! JET JUNK BABKEY DEBRIS TRAP ASSEMBLY F/2.13" QD 2 $220.00 $440,00
_ ~__Part Number: V.JB213-213 , ,
24 "VENTURI JET JUNK BASKET, JUNK HOUSING 243 OD 1,80" 1D, 26.5° 1 $880.00 $650.00
OAL, W/ 1.876" 8 SABOX X PIN
o o PatNumber L2708
25 JAR ASSEMBLY 2, 13" oD W! 112" AM MY BOXX PIN 1 $2,106.00 60%  $1,062.60
- ____ Part Number: F1133 - A _
268 OVERSHOT, 2 6/8" OD LOGAN SERIES "160" W/ 1-1 R" MT BOX 1 $648.00 0% §451.50
‘ Port Number: L1415 ‘
27 OVERSHOT, BERIES 180, EXTENSTION 5UB, 2 &8" 00 (2.68" ACTUAL 1 $478,00 30% $332.50
Oy, 1.85* ID, 38" LONG
‘ Pard Numbar %4134
28 XRV TOOL ASSEMBLY W/ BTRESS RELIEF @2, 13“ 0D 53 -2.0-2.26 BPM 1 $7,000.00 B80%  $2,800.00
. _ Pert Number: X4078
28 ,MISCELLANEQUS SALE OF:GRAPPLE F/ BOWEN OVERBHOT 1 $502,00 $502,00
. __Purtumber: MISCSALE. _—
a0 WABTE DISPOSAL CHARGE, PER JO8B 1 $20.00 $20,00
__Pad Number, WOTTS L .
31 THRiAD INBPECTION CHARGES. PER EACH THREADED END [1]:] . $30.00 $2,840.00
I Part Number: INSTHRD . .
2 WELDER ON LOCATION FOR WELD-ON CONNECTOR 2 $2,145.00 $4,260.00
‘ Part Number, MISCSERV 1 )
33 'ROLL-ON CONNECTOR 2,000" OD F/ 2.00° GOIL W1 0.166" WALL W 1122 § $0.00 $0.00

AM MT PIN
Part Numbsr: ROC200:001%

Inveles 4000161212

Pags20fd
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EXHIBIT "C"

L M

TOTAL

LINE DEBCRIPTION UNIT
ITEM UNIT® PRICE
TotarRental Charges | $38,308.72 SubTotal!  -§B7,040:73
Diagountable Chargen : $32070.00 Total Dlscount:. . -317,66%.40
" - - " TexeblaTotal: ~ §44,040.23
e Total Tax (0.26%);  92,763.08
" THANK YOU EORYOUR BUSINGSS ... | VOICE. TOTAL ... . . ;882402183
) NET AMOUNT DUE... 36240291
Notas: CUSTOMER REP: RONNIE P.
AFE: 180036 . . .
Corrsapondance:  THRU TUBING BOLUTIONS
BA7TUWHITEHURST DRIVE
LONGVIEW, TH. 78602 .
PHONE: {03):788:8822 FAX) {903) T60-8168
wwwiihrutubing.com
[nvelce 4000161212 Pige 8 of3
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. , EXHIBIT "C"
wmntn ity ttpaciwvetoidde, LOTVR0S00A 02~0c0c-4 50T -Bcka i Bad 1 b8 T4 4 pj\gla
THRU TU B NG 8178 wnnunm’u i A Equipmaent and Sarvice Order
[ﬂo;) 1888822 Delilvery Tioked M199110
Job No.u-DT9-C18-924F Approval ¥ L)
Cuatomen WEATHERLY OIL & GAB LLG{2485741) LeasaFlaid: Start Date: 07082018
Addreas: 777 TAYLOA STREET SUITE 902 Heme.3D: CATHERINE End Data: 07/122018
FORT WORTH, TX 76102 Wed SUW; H Job Typer Orill Gut Compoatta Plug
Gounty/Part SHELBY Loo. Type: Land
Sopa/Provit TEXAR Districk TTD - Longview
PO . Courrtryt UNITED STATES (UBA} ¢

- iy ) L N
P Sgaiing Qip 1 oN Dise

SR R

jod Sy e MU
?b,,g A -.‘..'. e Yt assansels

3 DAY  #$1,800.00 0% $4,800.00

‘GOﬂEY BMITH - DOWNHOLE TOCL SUPERVISOR

£OBBY BLACKSTOCK +» DOWNHOLE TOOL SBUPERVIAOR 9 DAY  BLE0000 0% 84,8000
BOBEY BLACKSTOCK » BUBSISTENGE, GVERNIGHT, INCLUDING MEALS, 3 OAY $25000 0% srao.00 |
PER MAN ‘
. ﬁnsv SMITH - BUBSISTENCE, CVERNIGHT, INCLUDING MEALS, PER 8 OAY 325000 0% $780.00
COREY BMITH - AUTOMOBILERICKLP WM 80 0% $380,00
BOBBY BLACKATOOK - AUTOMDBILE/PICKUP 0 M $260 0% s30.00]
{04 ot i
. VALVE, DUAL FLAPPER BACK PREGAURE, 2,13 OD W/ 1-12° AMMTBOX X417 1 oay 6510,00  80% $204,00,
JAR AGSEMBLY 2.13' 08 W/ 1-1/2° AM MT BOX X PIN F1133 { DAY 5210500 6%  $106260
DISCONNECT, HYDRAULIC, 52.13" O.D., W/ 1-1/2° AM MT BOX X PIN Ke188 1 DAY $610.00 0% $204.00
VALVE, HYDRASWEEP I{ A2.13 0.0, W/ 1-4/2 AM MT BOX X PIN 3868 1 DAY 5520000 4E%  £2,600.60
XAV TOOL ABBEMBLY W 6TRESS RELIEF A2.13" O 03 - 2.0-2.25 BP X078 1 DAY 700000 €%  $2,000.00
'STATOR RELINE CHARGE 1 EA 1265000 O%  $2660.00
1

WOTORTITAN, 2.13* 00 W/ NOVFLOW THRU POWER SECTION W/ RM Xarrr DAY  $4,180.00 60% §1,674.00

| SEAL Wid.42 AM MT 8OXK-BOX' R BOX N
;| REDRESS CHARGE, PER 2.88" 0D TITAN MAX MOTOR 1 EA $1,03500 0% $4,068.00:

'p],uﬂoﬂ BUSTER BIT 265" 2660P2001 1 DAY $3,2680.01 O $3,280014

TRunsb2’

_ Eg%?g;?buALFLAPPER BACK FRESSURE, W/ 1-1/2° AM MT BOX X PIN; 1488 1 DAY $610.00  00% 570490

1 JAR - 2,88 00 AND BMALLER, FIRBT DAY M22GLOBAL 1 DAY  $2,40000 0% 404280
DIBCONNECT, HYDRAULID, A°2.13° ©.0., Wi 1:1/2" AM MT BOX X PIN X4340 1 DAY $510.00  80% $204,00
%o";?x oa% ;nm MOTOR BEARING PACK W/ RM BEALS W/ 1-4/2° AW MT X180 1 DAY 5419000 eo%  $H070501
VENTURI JET JUNK BABKET. 2,13" 00, W/-1/2" AMMT PIN X1t04 4 DAY $3,704.00 Q&% 140200
VENTURI JET SUB, 2,13* OO, WI 1-1/2* Al MT PIN T1078 4 DAY 19080 604 uraT2
VENTURL JET JUNX BABKET, JUNK HOWGING, 212" OD, 1.80° 10, 28.5° Laro8 4 DAY  $2,12600 80% §820.007
QAL W/ 1.875'8 A BOX X PIN X

iftan-03.

YANKEE BCREWDRIVER 1114 1 DAY $2B1000 0% $2010.00
2.13' O0 PORTED BUB W (2) 108° NOZZLES 1-1/2" AMMT BOX X PIN Xazr i DAY $326.00 &0% $130.00 |
BALE OF GRAPPLE ¥/ BOWEN OVERBHOT 3472 1 EA $30200 O% s0200 |
GVERBHOT, 2 418 OD LOGAN SERIES 180" W/ 1-1/2" MT BOX L1418 Y oAy sadn00  30% pat6e |
GVERGH{T, aemea 180, EXTENSTION 8UB, 2 6/8° 0D [2.68° ACTUAL %4124 i DAY $41500  30% $312.00
O}, 1:84* D, 38" LONO ,

1 REDRESS CHARGE, PER 2,13* GD MOTOR 1 EA  $1,08600 0%  $1,08500
BTATOR RE-LINE CHARGE 1 EA $246000 0%  $2,05000
DEBRIS TRAP F! VENTURI 2 EA 122000 O% $40.00°
WELDER DN LOCATION FOA WELD-ON CONNECTOR 2 EA $2,146.00 O% $4,200,00 |
WABTE DISPOSAL CHARGE, PRR JOB 1 EA 2000 0% $20,00]
THREAS NSPEQTION CHARGES, FER' EACH THREADED END 0 EA $30.00: 0% $Rpddiod

Wobihtipaiwww, Reldin.oom/G08 004 (2-0u0U A507-8dxf-0 1 843 1b504d 1]
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e EXHIBIT "C"
——————— —— A b m R fa  ————eee G W NS .m;-——;——-—u_.»-,a.-.-.u ;“"L-—T"'"'"‘_"_’!"'"
N ) btobiht vl comBOBDME2-ALOABOT-MANINIBIBA
L o . T Totd M Betimatn $49,340.33
i 4 "ApPDCAbIE TANAT WHI Be ACOed Whan bevelved
' :[Pind astimate onty. Adpifcal -Gamaged of
; lopt.-éoﬁm_:o_l_o.-wu bo.guti]eﬁl.'lgifbga_lr.oﬁ
mplicemsntobaryes, T
'

FILED AND RECORDED
"OPFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS

Jennifer L. Fountaln, County Clerk
Shelby County, Texas
December 17, 2018 12:38:01 |

FEE: $146.00 JPERMENTERDAIZ00403]

AFF
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